

2024 Sponsorship Opportunities

The Education Foundation of Yuma County is a private, non-profit organization established to support and recognize the profession of teaching and raise public awareness of the importance and value of education.

Resources are directed to projects that are consistent with this purpose and that enhance public support of education. The Foundation is composed of volunteers from business and education sectors.

www.yumaedfoundation.org

Sponsor Levels

The Education Foundation of Yuma County is a 501 (c)3 organization that depends upon charitable contributions in order to exist. The Foundation sponsors mini grants for classroom teachers and hosts the annual Teacher of the Year Banquet.

Your sponsorship will provide excellent exposure to your company as a strong supporter of education in our community and assists the Foundation in funding these efforts.

The Education Foundation hopes that you will join us as a 2023 sponsor at one of the following levels:

▼ \$5,000 Platinum Level Sponsor

- Representative invited on stage to help present Hall of Fame Award
- Company logo featured on rolling slide show at event
- Company given verbal recognition during event
- Large ad in Yuma Sun Teacher of the Year insert (per graphics designed by The Sun)
- 1 reserved table (up to 8 tickets) to Teacher of the Year Banquet
- Additional Recognition:
 - o Company name listed in community press release
 - o Company logo on Education Foundation of Yuma County website
 - o Special recognition on Education Foundation of Yuma County social media pages (3)

▼ \$2,500 Gold Level Sponsor

- Representative invited on stage to help present Hall of Fame Award
- Company logo featured on rolling slide show at event
- Company given verbal recognition during event
- Medium ad in Yuma Sun Teacher of the Year insert (per graphics designed by The Sun)
- 4 tickets to Teacher of the Year Banquet
- Additional Recognition:
 - o Company name listed in community press release
 - o Company logo on Education Foundation of Yuma County website
 - o Special recognition on Education Foundation of Yuma County social media pages (2)

▼ \$1,000 Silver Level Sponsor

- Representative invited on stage to help present Hall of Fame Award
- Small logo ad in Yuma Sun Teacher of the Year insert (per graphics designed by The Sun)
- Company logo featured on rolling slide show at event
- Company given verbal recognition during event

- Company logo listed in Yuma Sun Teacher of the Year insert
- 2 tickets to Teacher of the Year Banquet
- Additional Recognition:
 - o Company name listed in community press release
 - o Company logo on Education Foundation of Yuma County website
 - o Special recognition on Education Foundation of Yuma County social media pages

▼ \$500 Bronze Level Sponsor

- Company logo featured on rolling slide show at event
- Company given verbal recognition during event
- Company name listed in Yuma Sun Teacher of the Year insert
- Additional Recognition:
 - o Company name listed in community press release
 - o Company logo on Education Foundation of Yuma County website
 - o Special recognition on Education Foundation of Yuma County social media pages

▼ Partner of the Foundation: In-Kind Donations

In-kind support will receive verbal recognition during the Teacher of the Year Banquet and company name will be listed on the Education Foundation of Yuma County website.

$oldsymbol{ abla}$ Friend of the Foundation: Individual Donations

Personal and business donations under \$500 will receive verbal recognition during the Teacher of the Year Banquet and will be listed on the Education Foundation of Yuma County website.

If you are interested in sponsoring, please complete the form below:

Business Name:	
Contact Name:	Phone:
Email:	Sponsorship Level:
Please return this form and your sponsorship check (made payable to the Education Foundation of Yuma	
County) to: Yuma County Superintendent's Office, 210 S. 1st Avenue, Yuma, Arizona 85364. If you need an	
invoice, please email Elizabeth Valenzuela, Yuma County Superintendent's Office at	

evalenzuela@apscc.org.